Are you interested in being an ambassador for the library and raising the profile of library services in the community? Serving on the Library Advisory Board has an opening that may be a service opportunity right for you.

There is a position open due to an unanticipated vacancy, 18-month term beginning immediately and expiring on January 31, 2016. The incumbent may be reappointed dependent on supervisor determination.

What does a Library Advisory Board Member do?

This board advises the Board of Supervisors and the County Librarian and reviews library services and facilities. It studies and reviews plans and programs for the long-term development of county libraries.

We are recruiting a board member to become intentional and focused advocates for their community library. Board members become community ambassadors to further raise the profile of our libraries and the crucial services they provide.

How do I qualify?

A full orientation and training will be provided. To be qualified, an individual must live within District 2 which includes Central, East and West Davis and the City of Winters. They should be collaborative and engaged leaders, interested in representing the diversity of District and County residents.

For more information

Application and information packets are available at the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library, 315 E. 14th Street, Davis, CA or available at the Yolo County Library website: www.yolocountylibrary.org

For questions regarding this vacancy, you may contact: Patty Wong, County Librarian. Phone: (530) 666-8002 or Elizabeth Gray, Assistant County Librarian Phone: (530) 757-5595. Or, you may direct any suggestions for nominations to Supervisor Don Saylor, District 2: (530) 757-5557 or don.saylor@yolocounty.org

Application deadline is June 16, 2014 (postmarked by this date is acceptable). Please submit applications to: Patty Wong, County Librarian, Yolo County Library, 226 Buckeye Street, Woodland, CA 95695 or email to patty.wong@yolocounty.org